
    

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 

     

   

   

  
     

 
 

 

     
     
   

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

 

  
 
 

 

              
 

 
 

 

  FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION NOTICE OF APPEARANCE WASHINGTON, DC 20580 

CASE NAME 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of 

Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc., et al.

FILE/DOCKET NUMBER 

D09348

05 06 2013 
565078 

□ counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

□ counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

□ counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1.   COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 2.  RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, 
number of each counsel or representative entering an partnerships, corporations, or associations on whose behalf 
appearance in the above proceeding, this Notice of Appearance is being filed. 

Brian Flood (Attorney)
Brown McCarroll, LLP
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-370-3443
Fax Number: 512-226-7375

Jack Hughston Memorial Hospital
4401 River Chase Drive
Phenix City, AL 36867
Phone: 334-732-3015
Fax Number: 334-732-3020

3.  ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

4.   SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5.   DATE SIGNED 

(Brian Flood) 5/6/2013

Return this form to:      Federal Trade Commission 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

FTC Form 232 (rev 7/11) 

fwade
ORIGINAL



 

 
 

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

   

     

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

     

     

               

   

  

          

 

 

 

     

 

 

PUBLIC DOCUMENT 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
 

) 

In the Matter of ) 

) Docket No. 9348 

Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc. ) Honorable D. Michael Chappel 

a corporation, and ) 

) 

Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc. ) 

a corporation, and ) 

) 

HCA, Inc. ) 

a corporation, and ) 

) 

Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc. ) 

a corporation, and ) 

) 

Hospital Authority of Albany-Dougherty ) 

County ) 

Respondents. ) 

) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
 

Please note my appearance as Counsel for Jack Hughston Memorial Hospital 

(“Hughston”), a non-party to this proceeding. In accordance with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal 

Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a member of the bar of the State of 

Texas (Bar No. 00790695). In addition, I am admitted to the United States District Court, 

Western District of Texas, and I am in good standing within the legal profession. 

Dated: May 6, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

Brown McCarroll, L.L.P. 

/s/ Brian Flood 

Brian Flood 

State Bar No. 00790695 
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Attorneys for Jack Hughston Memorial 

Hospital 

111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400 

Austin, Texas  78701 

(512) 370-3443 

bflood@brownmccarroll.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that this 6
th 

day of May, 2013 a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Appearance was filed via FTC e-file, which will send notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark 

Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 

Room H113 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20580 

dclark@ftc.gov 

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail to a copy of the foregoing document to: 

Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC  20580 

oalj@ftc.gov 

and by electronic mail to the following: 

John J. Fedele, Esq. 

Baker & McKenzie LLP 

815 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20006 

john.fedele@bakermckenzie.com 

Lee K. Van Voorhis, Esq. 

Baker & McKenzie LLP 

815 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20006 

lee.vanvoorhis@bakermckenzie.com 

Edward D. Hassi, Esq. 

Trial Counsel 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

ehassi@ftc.gov 

Jeff K. Perry, Esq. 

Assistant Director 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

jperry@ftc.gov 
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Maria M. DiMoscato, Esq. 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

mdimoscato@ftc.gov 

Christopher Abbott, Esq. 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

cabbott@ftc.gov 

Amanda Lewis, Esq. 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

alewisl@ftc.gov 

Emmet J. Bondurant, Esq. 

Bondurant@bmelaw.com 

Michael A. Caplan, Esq. 

caplan@bmelaw.com 

Ronan A. Doherty, Esq. 

doherty@braelaw.com 

Frank M. Lowrey, Esq. 

lowrey@bmelaw.com 

Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore, LLP 

1201 West Peachtree St. N.W., Suite 3900 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

Robert J. Baudino, Esq. 

baudino@baudino.com 

Amy McCullough, Esq. 

McCullough@baudino.com 

Karin A. Middleton, Esq. 

middleton@baudino.com 

David J. Darrell, Esq. 

Darrell@baudino.com 

Baudino Law Group, PLC 

2409 Westgate Drive 

Albany, Georgia  31707 

Sara Y. Razi, Esq. 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

srazi@ftc.gov 

Lucas Ballet, Esq. 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

lballet@ftc.gov 

Douglas Litvack, Esq. 

Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

dlitvack@fte.gov 

Kevin J. Arquit, Esq. 

karquit@stblaw.com 

Jennifer Rie, Esq. 

jrie@stblaw.com 

Aimee H. Goldstein, Esq. 

agoldstein@stblaw.com 

Simpson Thacher and Bartlett, LLP 

425 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 1001703954 
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Dated: May 6, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

Brown McCarroll, L.L.P. 

/s/ Brian Flood 

State Bar No. 00790695 

Attorneys for Jack Hughston Memorial 

Hospital 

111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400 

Austin, Texas  78701 

(512) 370-3443 

bflood@brownmccarroll.com 

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and 

correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that 

is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

Dated:  May 6, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

Brown McCarroll, L.L.P. 

/s/ Brian Flood 

Attorneys for Jack Hughston Memorial 

Hospital 
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